
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023441-2021 

Awarded contract

Lot 1: Single Portion Ready Meals

North Somerset Council
Bristol City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice reference: 2021/S 000-023441

Published: 21 September 2021, 12:01pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

North Somerset Council

Town Hall

Weston-super-Mare

BS23 1UJ

Contact

Mrs Nicola Scribens

Email

nicola.scribens@n-somerset.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1275885208

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023441-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/023441-2021
mailto:nicola.scribens@n-somerset.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.n-somerset.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.n-somerset.gov.uk/

I.1) Name and addresses

Bristol City Council

Bristol

Email

g.price@bristol.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK11 - Bristol, City of

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.bristol.gov.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

http://www.n-somerset.gov.uk/
http://www.n-somerset.gov.uk/
mailto:g.price@bristol.gov.uk
http://www.bristol.gov.uk


Page 3 to 7

The contract involves joint procurement

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Lot 1: Single Portion Ready Meals

Reference number

DN546891

II.1.2) Main CPV code

15000000 - Food, beverages, tobacco and related products

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

For the supply of single portioned ready meals to enable a community meals service in both
North Somerset and Bristol.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)



Page 4 to 7

Lowest offer: £900,000 / Highest offer: £1,000,000 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK11 - Bristol, City of
UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South
Gloucestershire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Delivery of single portioned ready meals to support the provision of a community meals
service.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality assessment / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Samples / Weighting: 15

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 022-054131

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:054131-2021:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Lot 1: Single Portion Ready Meals

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 September 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Apetito Ltd

Wiltshire

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South
Gloucestershire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £900,000 / Highest offer: £1,000,000 taken into consideration



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

north somerset council

weston super mare

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2024-05-20T01:17:11+0100
	TCPDF




